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School Calendar 2025-2026
Event Day Date
Saudi National Day Tuesday @ September 23, 2025
Fall Break Starts Friday October 24, 2025
Fall Break Ends Saturday @ November 1, 2025
End-of-Semester Final Exams Start (4 to 12) | Sunday December 7, 2025
End-of-Semester Break Starts Friday December 19, 2025
Start of the Second Semester Sunday | January 4, 2026
Founding Day Sunday February 22, 2026
Ramadan Break Starts (end of day) Tuesday  March 10, 2026
Ramadan Break Ends (end of day) Tuesday = March 24, 2026
Adha Break Starts Friday May 22, 2026
Adha Break Ends Saturday June 6, 2026
End-of-Year Final Exams Start (4 to 12) Sunday  June 14, 2026
Last Day of School Thursday June 26, 2026



